

Amend printed copy of **HB 1/HCS 1**

On page 1, line 12, delete "comprehensive"; and

On page 1, line 18, after";", add "and"; and

On page 1, delete line 25 in its entirety; and

On page 2, line 2, after "by a" insert "local or state government agency,"; and

On page 2, line 16, after "guardians", insert ", or outside caregivers, friends, or volunteers who provided regular care and support to the resident prior to the pandemic,"; and

On page 2, delete lines 24 and 25 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(c) Require that, provided the residential long-term care facility is compliant with Kentucky State Health Department guidelines, essential care visitors assume the risk for exposure to COVID-19 and other viruses;"; and

On page 3, line 14, delete "and"; and

On page 3, line 16, after "visitor" delete "." and insert "; and

(i) Provide that facilities are not required to accept visitors."; and

On page 3, line 18, after "guardians", insert ", or outside caregivers, friends, or volunteers who provided regular care and support to the resident prior to the pandemic,"; and

On page 4, line 14, delete "and"; and

On page 4, line 16, delete "." and insert in lieu thereof ";"; and

On page 4, after line 16, insert the following:

Amendment No.	Rep. Rep. Bart Rowland
Floor Amendment $\left[\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



- "(f) Require that, provided the residential long-term care facility is compliant with Kentucky State Health Department guidelines, essential compassionate care visitors assume the risk for exposure to COVID-19 and other viruses; and
- (g) Provide that facilities are not required to accept visitors." and

On page 4, line 17, delete Section 2 in its entirety; and

Renumber subsequent section to conform.